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Water and Environmental Affairs
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: K Pillay
Telephone: 012-336-7681
Reference:  2/8

MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 2300 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above-mentioned question asked by Mr L Ramatiakane (Cope), is attached for your consideration, nlease.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2300

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 NOVEMBER 2009

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 28}

2300, Mr L Ramatlakane {Cope) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

REPLY:
(1)(2)
(1)(R)(i)
(1)(o)(iH)
(2)
(3)
(4)

Whether she has reviewed her department’s performance with regard to the Public Service Commission report on the noncompliance with the Public Service regulation that compels Senior Management Service (SMS) to declare all interests yearly; if not, why not; if so, (a) how many did not declare their interest and (b} what are the (i) names and (ii} ranks of the noncompliant members of the SMS;

whether senior managers who falled to declare have been charged with misconduct; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details;

whether she has found that where senior managers falled to declare their interested it was as a result of hiding any conflicting business interest; if so, what are the relevant details;

whether any investigation will be undertaken in order to root out corruption in her department; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details? NW2782E
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Yes, only one {1) Senior Management Service (SMS) member has not declared.

Mr. TM Nevhutalu

Director: Financial Accounting

The Senior Manager concerned was issued with a letter of warning.

No.

Yes, currently there are three (3) cases one (1) in Mpumalanga and two (2} in

Gauteng pending disciplinary hearing for corruption.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2300

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 NOVEMBER 2000

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 28)

2300. Mr L Ramatlakane {Cope) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1)

(@)

(3)

(4)

REPLY:
(1)(@)
(1))
(1)(b)(i)

(2)
(3)
(4)
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Whether she has reviewed her depariment’s performance with regard to the Public Service Commission report on the noncompliance with the Public Service regulation that compels Senior Management Service (SMS) to deciare all interests yearly; if not, why not; if so, (a) how many did not declare their interest and (b) what are the (i) names and (i) ranks of the noncompliant members of the SMS;

whether senior managers who failed to declare have been charged with misconduct; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details;

whether she has found that where senior managers failed to declare their interested it was as a result of hiding any conflicting business interest; if so, what are the relevant details;

whether any investigation will be undertaken in order fo root out corruption in her department; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details? NW2782E
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Yes 1

TM Nevhutalu

Director: Financial Accounting

The Senior Manager concerned was issued with a lefter of warning

No
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Department:

Water and Environmental Affairs
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: K Pillay
Telephone: 012-336-7681
Reference: o L

MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 2300 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above-mentioned question asked by Mr L Ramailakane (Cope), is attached for your consideration, please.

DIRECTOR-GENERAL (Acting)

DATE:

DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED

MS B P SONJICA, MP
MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE:


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2300

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 NOVEMBER 2009

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 29}

2306. Mr L Ramatiakane (Cope) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1)

Whether she has reviewed her depariment’s performance with regard to the Public Service Commission report on the noncompliance with the Public Service regulation that compels Senior Management Service (SMS) to declare all interests yearly; if not, why not; if so, (a) how many did not declare their interest and (b) what are the (i) names and (ii) ranks of the noncompliant members of the SMS;

(2) whether senior managers who failed to declare have been charged with misconduct; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details;

(3) whether she has found that where senior managers failed to declare their interested it was as a result of hiding any conflicting business interest; if so, what are the relevant details;

(4} whether any investigation will be undertaken in order to root out corruption in her department; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details? NW2782E
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(1)a)

(1)(b)(0)

(1)(o)(H)

(2)

(3)


(4)
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